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3YA

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO
ENCROACHMENTS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees for
certain encroachments within the right-of-way to be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by
the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning such fees has been prepared for
Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is
now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa
that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in
the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established in said amendment shall
become effective on June 1, 2020.

(Council Communication No. 20- attached)

MOVED BY TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lisa A. Wieland
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
BOESEN I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
CATTO certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
GRAY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MANDELBAUM
VOSS IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
a——— hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk




CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY CODE DESCRIPTION FEES LATE FEES ADMIN EFFECT ROLL CALL RC DATE
DEPARTMENT FEES DATE
ENGINEERING | FRAFFICE Areaway-Permits 102618 Leensef } derup publ $25.00 01/01/03
FRANS property:—Fl pots-and-plant per-property
Permitrequired; i pt-Seefootnoterl
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & Areaway Permits 102-618 License for encroachment under, upon or in public $100.00 04/01/05
TRANS property: Public benches with advertising. Per
bench-per location; annual fee + $300.00 for annual
license. See foot note: 8.
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & Areaway Permits 102-618 License for encroachment under, upon or in public $1.00 sq ft with 12/18/02
TRANS property: All other encroachments See foot note: $25.00 minimum
8.
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC& Areaway-Rermits 102619 Newsracks-in-skywalk-system $25.00 12/18/02
FRANS
FRANS
ENGINEERING FRAFFICL Areaway-Rermits 102621 License-feef h publi $25:60 0101103
FRANS property—Awnt i o P
building—nitiatpermit-+$25.00-each-time-permit
changes—Seefootnoterd,
ENGINEERING FRAFFIC& Areaway-Rermits 102621 ot feet ¥ publ $25.00 12448402
TRANS property:-Sign,b ther—Each, per-y
Seefoot-noterd,
ENGINEERING FRARHCL: Areaway-Rernits dL2E & faed, hi Fp $25:00 xlafon
FRANS
ENGINEERING FRAFRICL: Areaway-Rermits 102623 i feed: P chefeph 18%-ofrevenue hehlefen
FRANS
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & ROW Management 102-711(a) Excavation Permits; Excavation Permit Fee — $20.00 01/06/03 03-084
TRANS Program inii
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & ROW Management 102-711(a) Excavation Permits; City cost component — per $20.00 01/06/03 03-084
TRANS Program permit
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & ROW Management 102-711(a), Excavation Permits; Disruptive cost component (per $0.20 01/06/03; 03-084, 07/27/15
TRANS Program (d) sq ft of the actual area obstructed and type of amendment 15-1271
street. Street closure means the actual obstruction approved by
of the whole street block). PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL Roll Call 15-
1271
effective
01/01/18
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & ROW Management 102-711(a), Excavation Permits; Disruptive cost component (per $0.15 01/06/03; 03-084;
TRANS Program (d) sq ft of the actual area obstructed and type of amendment 15-1271 07/27/15
approved by
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